MGWI06 SERIES
DC-DC CONVERTER 6W, DIP Package
E-mail:sales@minmax.com.tw   Tel:886-6-2923150
2021/12/09  REV:12  Page 1 of 4
®
FEATURES
►Industrial DIP-16 Package
►Ultra-wide 4:1 Input Voltage Range

Current
Input Current Max. capacitive
Load
Efficiency
(typ.)
Max. Min. @Max. Load @No Load @Max. Load
VDC VDC mA mA mA(typ.) mA(typ.) μF %
MGWI06-24S033
24
(9 ~ 36)
3.3 1450 218 262
30
330
76
MGWI06-24S05 5 1200 180 316 79
MGWI06-24S12 12 500 75 301
100
83
MGWI06-24S15 15 400 60 301 83
MGWI06-24S24 24 250 38 301 83
MGWI06-24D05 ±5 ±600 ±90 301
100#
82
MGWI06-24D12 ±12 ±250 ±38 301 83
MGWI06-24D15 ±15 ±200 ±30 301 83
MGWI06-48S033
48
(18 ~ 75)
3.3 1450 218 131
20
330
76
MGWI06-48S05 5 1200 180 158 79
MGWI06-48S12 12 500 75 151
100
83
MGWI06-48S15 15 400 60 151 83
MGWI06-48S24 24 250 38 151 83
MGWI06-48D05 ±5 ±600 ±90 151
100#
82
MGWI06-48D12 ±12 ±250 ±38 151 83
MGWI06-48D15 ±15 ±200 ±30 151 83
# For each output
Input Specifications
Parameter Model Min. Typ. Max. Unit
Input Surge Voltage (1 sec. max.)